

Kohler® Power Systems Signs New Marine Distribution Agreement with Boatswain's Locker Inc.

Expanded partnership brings industry-leading marine generators to the state of Hawaii

KOHLER, WI, USA, June 10, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Kohler Power Systems, Kohler, Wis., a manufacturer of diesel and gasoline marine generators for a wide range of pleasure and commercial craft applications, has signed a new distribution agreement with Boatswain's Locker Inc., Costa Mesa, Calif. The expanded partnership now includes the entire state of Hawaii. The two organizations already jointly serve the marine industry throughout California and western Mexico.

"Hawaii presents a significant growth opportunity for us," said Patrick Kline, senior area manager – marine, for Kohler Power Systems. "We're excited about expanding our relationship with Boatswain's Locker because we already have a very solid partnership in place and anticipate an incredibly smooth transition into the Hawaiian market." Boatswain's Locker Inc. sells, services, and supports a variety of leading marine-industry products, including propulsion engines, transmissions and drives, auxiliary power, parts, and accessories to both commercial and recreational customers. Founded in 1939, the company has grown steadily over the years to become one of the most respected marine distributors based in the southwestern United States.

"We're very pleased to help extend the Kohler brand into Hawaii," said Dan Gribble, chief executive officer for Boatswain's Locker Inc. "Our two organizations have worked incredibly well together for many years because we're both focused on always delivering for the end user. And, I believe this stems from our shared values – an unwavering dedication to quality, integrity, teamwork, and accountability."

About Kohler Power Systems

Kohler Power Systems is a division of Kohler Co. and provides complete power systems, including generators (residential, industrial, mobile, portable, and marine), automatic transfer switches, paralleling switchgear, monitoring controls, and accessories for emergency, prime power and energy-management applications. Kohler Power Systems has delivered energy solutions for markets worldwide since 1920. For more information, visit <u>www.kohlerpower.com</u>.

About Kohler Co.

Founded in 1873 and headquartered in Kohler, Wis., Kohler Co. is one of America's oldest and largest privately held companies comprised of more than 30,000 associates. With more than 50 manufacturing locations worldwide, Kohler is a global leader in the manufacture of kitchen and bath products; engines and power systems; premier furniture, cabinetry and tile; and owner/operator of two of the world's finest five-star hospitality and golf resort destinations in Kohler and St Andrews, Scotland. For more details, please visit Kohler.com.

Bill Bussler Kohler Co. 920-457-4441 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.